
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 529,231,651

 15,868,467

 1,624,151
 13,774,050

 15,516,060

 15,955,957

 342,365

 0
 10,042

 352,407

 9,643,889

 61,317,581

 7,462,299

 298,977

 312,845,217
 47,180,399
 55,188,865

 32,343,039

 2,260,859
 449,818,379

 10,334,415

 318,850 pounds of extract SEP 2011 298,977 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,684,644

 13,213,621
 1,623,762

 14,962,907

 337,550

 0

 6,613

 344,163

 10,049,446

 329,671,455

 77,399,155

 54,884,345
 14,107,767

 2,150,923

 69,053,125

 6,437,916

 300,116

 9,180,751

 563,185,553

 478,213,645

 15,307,070

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  117,859  125,524
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        Total Non-Grain products  79,413,272  84,971,908

 131,894 pounds of extract 300,116 Pounds of hops is equivalent to SEP 2010
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,074,176,135

 140,726,340

 13,498,606
 123,598,947

 137,487,764

 149,330,102

 3,205,929

 63

 32,584
 3,238,576

 93,823,152

 598,050,404
 79,901,872

 2,995,436

 3,107,159,382

 476,614,073
 607,871,709

 92,330,824
 18,963,972

 4,302,939,960

 90,288,463

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 152,116,535

 126,262,093
 13,545,384

 140,184,001

 3,065,438

 27

 26,499

 3,091,964

 93,807,068

 3,230,062,247
 553,472,829
 556,857,888

 64,085,240

 18,530,387

 592,912,039
 67,378,784

 3,457,400

 98,989,156

 5,185,745,970

 4,423,008,591

 143,275,965

 390,211  376,524

 771,236,175  762,737,379
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


