

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: September 2011

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5130-09-2011

Page: 1 of 1

771,236,175

5,074,176,135

762,737,379

5,185,745,970

Report Date:

15-DEC-2011

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,955,957	15,684,644	149,330,102	152,116,535
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,774,050	13,213,621	123,598,947	126,262,093
In barrels and kegs	1,624,151	1,623,762	13,498,606	13,545,384
Tax Determined, Premises Use	117,859	125,524	390,211	376,524
Sub Total Taxable	15,516,060	14,962,907	137,487,764	140,184,001
Tax-free				
For export	342,365	337,550	3,205,929	3,065,438
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	63	27
Consumed on brewery premises	10,042	6,613	32,584	26,499
Sub Total Tax-Free	352,407	344,163	3,238,576	3,091,964
Total Removals	15,868,467	15,307,070	140,726,340	143,275,965
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,643,889	10,049,446	93,823,152	93,807,068
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	312,845,217	329,671,455	3,107,159,382	3,230,062,247
Corn and corn products	47,180,399	77,399,155	476,614,073	553,472,829
Rice and rice products	55,188,865	54,884,345	607,871,709	556,857,888
Barley and barley products	32,343,039	14,107,767	92,330,824	64,085,240
Wheat and wheat products	2,260,859	2,150,923	18,963,972	18,530,387
Total Grain products	449,818,379	478,213,645	4,302,939,960	4,423,008,591
Sugar and syrups	61,317,581	69,053,125	598,050,404	592,912,039
Hops (dry)	7,462,299	6,437,916	79,901,872	67,378,784
Hops (used as extracts)	298,977	300,116	2,995,436	3,457,400
Other	10,334,415	9,180,751	90,288,463	98,989,156

298,977 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract SEP 2011 318,850 300,116 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 131,894 pounds of extract SEP 2010

79,413,272

529,231,651

84,971,908

563,185,553

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Total Used

Total Non-Grain products